E
d
itio
n: Feb
ruary 2025
HIGH-PERFORMANCE
ELEVATOR ROPES
2

• Diameter uniformity assures a smooth run,
free from vibration and noise.
• Specially formulated lubricant made for
traction sheaves.
• The tensile strength resistance of the “dual”
wires, with inner wires of 1770 N/mm2 raises
the overall resistance while the outer wires
of 1370 N/mm2 minimizes the wear on the
sheaves.
IPH 819E
6
1770 N/mm²
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1370/1770 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
9.50 3/8 0.307 0.206 00470013095005ND 41.5 9,300
10.00 - 0.340 0.228 00470013100005ND 46.0 10,300
11.00 7/16 0.411 0.276 00470013110005ND 55.7 12,500
12.00 - 0.490 0.329 00470013120005ND 66.2 14,900
12.70 1/2 0.548 0.368 00470013130005ND 77.7 17,500
13.00 - 0.575 0.386 00470013130064ND 81.4 18,300
14.30 9/16 0.685 0.460 00470013143005ND 99.0 22,300
16.00 5/8 0.870 0.585 00470013160005ND 118 26,500
17.50 11/16 1.040 0.699 00470013175005ND 141 31,700
18.00 - 1.100 0.739 00470013180005ND 149 33,500
19.00 3/4 1.230 0.827 00470013190005ND 166 37,300
22.00 7/8 1.650 1.109 00470013220005ND 223 50,100
8x19 Natural fiber core
8X19 EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH (EHS)
CHOOSING THE RIGHT WIRE ROPE
Selecting the right wire rope is essential for ensuring optimal performance, safety, and longevity in elevator

abrasion.
• High breaking load.
• Excellent diameter stability, minimizes
vibrations and noise.
IPH 819SR
Construction: 8x19 Seale (Warrington or Filler construction on demand).
Core: Steel reinforced fiber core.
Coating: Bright lubricated (galvanized on demand).
Rope grade: 1570 N/mm² - Single tensile.
Lay Type: RRL (RLL on demand).
Normative Reference: ISO 4344 / ASME A17.6
For other rope diameters or grades not specified in this catalog, please contact IPH.
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1570 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
8.00 5/16 0.265 0.178 00470053080005OD 40.5 9,100
9.50 3/8 0.374 0.252 00470053095005OD 56.9 12,800
10.00 - 0.415 0.279 00470053100005OD 63.0 14,200
11.00 7/16 0.502 0.337 00470053110005OD 76.1 17,100
12.00 - 0.598 0.402 00470053120005OD 90.7 20,400
12.70 1/2 0.669 0.450 00470053127005OD 101 22,700
13.00 - 0.702 0.472 00470053130005OD 107 24,100
16.00 5/8 1.061 0.713 00470053160005OD 161 36,200
17.50 11/16 1.269 0.853 00470053175005OD 193 43,400
18.00 - 1.346 0.905 00470053180005OD 204 45,900
19.00 3/4 1.499 1.008 00470053190005OD 227 51,000
8x19 Steel-reinforced natural fiber core
9
Construction: 8x19 Seale (Warrington or Filler construction on demand).
Core: Independent wire rope core (IWRC).
Coating: Bright lubricated (galvanized on demand).
Rope grade: 1570 N/mm² - Single tensile.
Lay Type: RRL (RLL on demand).
Normative Reference: ISO 4344 / ASME A17.6
For other rope diameters or grades not specified in this catalog, please contact IPH.
HOIST AND COMPENSATING ROPES
FOR HIGH SPEED ELEVATORS
Advantages and features
• Independent wire rope core combines good
flexibility and minimizes rope stretch.
• High resistance to bending fatigue and
abrasion.
• High breaking load.
• Excellent diameter stability, minimizes
vibration and noise on high rise elevators.
• Provides long service rope life.
IPH 819FS
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1570 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
8.00 5/16 0.265 0.178 00470033080005OD 41.1 9,200
9.50 3/8 0.374 0.252 00470033095005OD 58.0 13,000
10.00 - 0.415 0.279 00470033100005OD 64.3 14,500
11.00 7/16 0.502 0.337 00470033110005OD 77.7 17,500
12.00 - 0.598 0.402 00470033120005OD 92.5 20,800
12.70 1/2 0.669 0.450 00470033127005OD 104 23,400
13.00 - 0.702 0.472 00470033130005OD 109 24,500
16.00 5/8 1.061 0.713 00470033160005OD 164 36,900
17.50 11/16 1.269 0.853 00470033175005OD 197 44,300
18.00 - 1.346 0.905 00470033180005OD 208 46,800
19.00 3/4 1.499 1.008 00470033190005OD 232 52,200
Elastic Behavior
Diameter tolerance Constructional stretch Elastic stretch Total stretch E-Module
[No load]: 0/ +3%
[At 10% MBL]: -1%

IPH 819EC
Advantages and features
• Lubricated high density sisal fiber core with
perfect diameter uniformity.
• Increase of metallic area due to the
compacted strands. Increase of breaking
load and lower elongation.
• Higher resistance to bending fatigue which
increases rope service life.
• Compacted strands improve abrasion
resistance and minimizes vibration and noise
on ride.
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1570 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
12.70 1/2 0.600 0.403 00471013127005OD 86.0 19,300
13.00 - 0.630 0.423 00471013130005OD 90.2 20,300
16.00 5/8 0.950 0.638 00471013160005OD 136 30,600
17.50 11/16 1.140 0.766 00471013175005OD 163 36,600
18.00 - 1.200 0.808 00471013180005OD 172 38,700
19.00 3/4 1.340 0.900 00471013190005OD 192 43,200
Elastic Behavior
Diameter tolerance Constructional stretch Elastic stretch Total stretch E-Module
[No load]: 2/ +5%
[At 10% MBL]: 0/ +3%

• Decreases contact pressure on groove with
less sheave wear.
• Increase of bending fatigue resistance.
• Very good diameter stability during service.
IPH 921S
Construction: 9x19 Seale or 9x21 Filler (depending on diameter).
Core: Independent wire rope core (IWRC).
Coating: bright lubricated (galvanized on demand).
Rope grade: 1570 N/mm² - Single tensile.
Lay Type: RRL (RLL on demand).
Normative Reference: ISO 1311/ ASME A17.6
For other rope diameters or grades not specified in this catalog, please contact IPH.
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1570 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
9.50 3/8 0.380 0.255 00524033095005OD 60.0 13,500
10.00 - 0.420 0.282 00525033100005OD 67.0 15,100
11.00 7/16 0.510 0.343 00525033110005OD 81.0 18,200
12.00 - 0.600 0.403 00525033120005OD 96.4 21,700
12.70 1/2 0.670 0.450 00525033127005OD 108 24,300
13.00 - 0.710 0.477 00525033130005OD 113 25,400
16.00 5/8 1.070 0.719 00525033160005OD 172 38,700
17.50 11/16 1.280 0.860 00525033175005OD 206 46,300
18.00 - 1.350 0.907 00525033180005OD 218 49,000
19.00 3/4 1.510 1.015 00525033190005OD 242 54,400
22.00 3/4 2.020 1.357 00525033220005OD 325 73,100
9x21 Independent wire rope core (IWRC)
12
COMPENSATING ROPES WITH
SYNTHETIC FIBER CORE
Construction: Class 8x19 (Seale or Filler construction depending on diameter).
Core: Synthetic fiber core.
Coating: Bright lubricated (galvanized on demand).
Rope grade: 1370/1770 N/mm² - Dual tensile.
Lay Type: RRL.
Normative Reference: ISO 4344 / ASME A17.6
For other rope diameters or grades not specified in this catalog, please contact IPH.
IPH 819COMP
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1370/1770 N/mm²
[mm] [inches] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
8.00 5/16 0.218 0.146 00470023080005ND 29.4 6,600
9.50 3/8 0,307 0.206 00470023095005ND 41.5 9,300
10.00 - 0.340 0.228 00470023100005ND 46.0 10,300
11.00 7/16 0.411 0.276 00470023110005ND 55.7 12,500
12.00 - 0.490 0.329 00470023120005ND 66.2 14,900
12.70 1/2 0.548 0.368 00470023127005ND 74.2 16,700
13.00 - 0.575 0.386 00470023130005ND 77.7 17,500
16.00 5/8 0.870 0.585 00470023160005ND 118 26,500
17.50 11/16 1.040 0.699 00480023175005ND 141 31,700
18.00 - 1.100 0.739 00480023180005ND 149 33,500
19.00 3/4 1.230 0.827 00480023190005ND 166 37,300
22.00 3/4 1.650 1.109 00480023220005ND 223 50,100
Elastic Behavior
Constructional stretch Elastic stretch Total stretch E-Module
Max. 0.6% Max. 0.2%
Constructional
+ Elastic
5000 daN/mm²
8x19 Synthetic fiber core (SFC)
13
COMPENSATING ROPES
Construction: 6x36.
Core: Synthetic fiber core.
Coating: bright lubricated (galvanized on demand).
Rope grade: 1960 N/mm² - Single tensile.
Lay Type: RRL.
Normative Reference: ISO 4344 / ISO 2408.
For other rope diameters or grades not specified in this chart, please contact IPH.
IPH 636
Minimum breaking load
Diameter Weight IPH code 1960 N/mm²
[mm] [kg/m] [lb/ft] [kN] [lbs]
16.00 0.920 0.618 00320023160006SB 166 37,300
18.00 1.160 0.779 00320023180006SB 210 47,200
19.00 1.300 0.874 00320023190006SB 232 52,200
20.00 1.440 0.968 00320023200006SB 259 58,200
22.00 1.740 1.169 00320023220006SB 313 70,400
24.00 2.110 1.418 00320023240006SB 373 83,900
25.00 2.290 1.539 00320023250006SB 404 90,800
26.00 2.480 1.666 00320023260006SB 437 98,200
27.00 2.680 1.801 00320023270006SB 472 106,100
28.00 2.880 1.935 00320023280006SB 507 114,000
29.00 3.090 2.076 00320023290006SB 544 122,300
30.00 3.300 2.217 00320023300006SB 582 130,800
31.00 3.530 2.372 00320023310006SB 622 139,800
32.00 3.760 2.527 00320023320006SB 662 148,800
33.00 4.000 4.240 00320023330006SB 704 158,300
34.00 4.240 2.849 00320023340006SB 748 168,200
35.00 4.500 3.024 00320023350006SB 792 178,000
36.00 4.760 3.199 00320023360006SB 838 188,400
37.00 5.020 3.373 00320023370006SB 885 198,900
38.00 5.300 3.561 00320023380006SB 934 210,000
6x36 Synthetic fiber core
GOVERNOR ROPES
IPH 825E
14